
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT 
 

# 22310166/003.1 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT is entered into as of 27 February 2024 by and between: 

 

Georgian Institute of Politics (GIP), hereinafter referred to as “the GIP, Lead Organization”, 

Identi�ication No. 400014462 
Tbilisi, T. Dadiani Str., 2nd M/D, building # 2, appt. 213 
represented by Kornely Kakachia, Director 

And: 

Masaryk University (MU) (hereinafter referred to as “the Grantee, Partner Organization”, 
Identi�ication No. 00216224 ZŽ erotı́novo nám. 617/9, Brno, 601 77, the Czech Republic  
represented by Martin Bareš, Rector 
 
 
THE PARTIES AGREE ON THE FOLLOWING: 
 

1. The grant agreement will be extended till March 31, 2024. 
2. The implementation period shall be from 1 June 2023 to 31 March 2024. 
3. The extension will be budget-neutral. 
4. The reporting deadlines shall be as follows: 

 
Report: Covering the period from–to: The latest delivery of the report: 
Final Narrative Report 01.06.2023–31.03.2024 15.04.2024 
Final Financial Statement 01.06.2023–31.03.2024 15.04.2024 

 
 

 

The other terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement will remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
 

SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES 
 
  
For the Grantor: For the Grantee: 
  
Kornely Kakachia, Director Martin Bareš, Rector 

 


